Trade receivables (net)  1 385 755 292 965 87 938 36 815

Cash and cash equivalents and deposits   457 225 96 018 35 846 6 674

Other financial assets (net)  27 482 620 5 233 1 070

Derivatives – Currency contracts  257 467 lack of data - -

Derivatives – Commodity contracts - Metals  (753 039) (254 053) - -

Trade payables  (104 620) (24 957) (7 738) -

Other financial liabilities  (70 767) (18 275) (3 322) (750)

KGHM Polska Miedź S.A.
Annual financial statements prepared in accordance with IFRS

as adopted by the European Union
for the period from 1 January 2011 to 31 December 2011

(amounts in tables in thousand PLN, unless otherwise stated)

Translation from the original Polish version 86/157

30. Financial risk management (continued)

30.1 Market risk (continued)

30.1.7. Sensitivity analysis of commodity and currency risk (continued)

  SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS AS AT 31 December 2011

   31.12.2011  CURRENCY RISK COMMODITY RISK

FINANCIAL
ASSETS AND
LIABILITIES

VALUE AT
RISK

 CARRYING
AMOUNT

 USD/PLN EUR/PLN GBP/PLN COPPER PRICES [USD/t] SILVER PRICES [USD/troz]

   4.18 2.81 5.18 3.85 6.21 4.51 10 254 5 196 41.89 17.06
   + 22% - 18% + 17% - 13% +18% -14% + 35% - 32% + 49% - 39%

[‘000
PLN]

[‘000
PLN]

Profit
or

(loss)
Equity

Profit
or

(loss)
Equity

Profit
or

(loss)
Equity

Profit
or

(loss)
Equity

Profit
or

(loss)
Equity

Profit
or

(loss)
Equity

Profit
or

(loss)
Equity

Profit
or

(loss)
Equity

Profit
or

(loss)
Equity

Profit
or

(loss)
Equity

Trade
receivables
(net)

854 533  1 089 286  90 227  (71 710)  49 185  (36 572)  762  (613)

Cash and cash
equivalents
and deposits

8 008 373  12 949 811  1 112 636  (884 291)  239 089  (177 773)  23 509  (18 899)

Other
financial
assets (net)

53 874  167 592  5 839  (4 641)  1 420  (1 056)  1 663  (1 337)

Derivatives –
Currency
contracts

(3 749)  (3 749)  (539 646) (334 240) 109 897 561 586

Derivatives –
Commodity
contracts -
Metals

894 135  894 135  39 064 161 092 (31 047) (128 031)   (624 797) (758 310) (216 349) 1 884 125 70 169 (412 651) (151 731) 544 558

Trade
payables

(41 782)  914 166  (2 582)  2 052  (3 852)  2 864

Other
financial
liabilities

(27 284)  39 028  (4 242)  3 371  (544)  405

IMPACT ON PROFIT OR
LOSS

   701 296  (876 369)  285 298  (212 132)  25 934  (20 849)  (624 797)  (216 349)  70 169  (151 731)

IMPACT ON OTHER
COMPREHENSIVE INCOME

   (173 148)  433 555   (758 310)  1 884 125  (412 651)  544 558

KGHM Polska Miedź S.A.
Annual financial statements prepared in accordance with IFRS

as adopted by the European Union
for the period from 1 January 2011 to 31 December 2011

(amounts in tables in thousand PLN, unless otherwise stated)

Translation from the original Polish version 87/157

30. Financial risk management (continued)

30.1 Market risk (continued)

30.1.7. Sensitivity analysis of commodity and currency risk (continued)

   SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS AS AT 31 December 2010

   31.12.2010  CURRENCY RISK COMMODITY RISK

FINANCIAL
ASSETS AND
LIABILITIES

VALUE
AT RISK

CARRYING
AMOUNT

 USD/PLN EUR/PLN GBP/PLN COPPER PRICES [USD/t] SILVER PRICES [USD/troz]

   3.63 2.43 4.56 3.49 5.41 3.94 12 965 6 461 41.91 19.71
   + 22% - 18% + 15% - 12% +18% -14% + 34% - 33% + 37% - 36%

[‘000
PLN]

[‘000
PLN]

Profit
or

(loss)
Equity

Profit
or

(loss)
Equity

Profit
or

(loss)
Equity

Profit
or

(loss)
Equity

Profit
or

(loss)
Equity

Profit
or

(loss)
Equity

Profit
or

(loss)
Equity

Profit
or

(loss)
Equity

Profit
or

(loss)
Equity

Profit
or

(loss)
Equity

Trade
receivables
(net)

1 385 755  1 712 403  157 829  (126 885)  42 916  (33 677)  24 241  (19 529)

Cash and cash
equivalents and
deposits

457 225  3 034 903  51 728  (41 586)  17 494  (13 728)  4 394  (3 540)

Other financial
assets (net)

27 482  145 417  334  (269)  2 554  (2 004)  705  (568)

Derivatives –
Currency
contracts

257 467  257 467  (158 080) (104 629) (127 999) 529 874

Derivatives –
Commodity
contracts -
Metals

(753 039)  (753 039)  (121 136) (15 730) 97 386 12 646   182 070 (1 827 586) 612 600 750 806 (1 278)  14 128 1 744

Trade payables (104 620)  (852 710)  (13 445)  10 809  (3 779)  2 964

Other financial
liabilities

(70 767)  (82 111)  (9 845)  7 915  (1 621)  1 272  (494)  398

IMPACT ON PROFIT OR
LOSS

   (92 615)  (180 629)  57 564  (45 173)  28 846  (23 239)  182 070  612 600  (1 278)  14 128

IMPACT ON OTHER
COMPREHENSIVE INCOME

   (120 359)  542 520   (1 827 586)  750 806   1 744

KGHM Polska Miedź S.A.
Annual financial statements prepared in accordance with IFRS

as adopted by the European Union
for the period from 1 January 2011 to 31 December 2011

(amounts in tables in thousand PLN, unless otherwise stated)

Translation from the original Polish version 88/157

30. Financial risk management (continued)

30.1 Market risk (continued)

30.1.8  Price risk related to investments in debt securities and participation units of investment

funds

As at 31 December 2011, the Company held no participation units of investment funds and debt securities.

30.1.9   Price risk related to the purchase of shares of listed companies